TEU AMENDMENT

The Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2020-582:

- (1) On page 1, line 12, strike "PARKS)" and insert "PARKS;

 PROVIDING FOR A LIST OF CURRENT CITY PUBLIC PARK

 FACILITIES;";
- (2) On page 1, line 22, strike "***";
- (3) On page 2, line 29, strike "subsection (c)" and insert "subsection (b)";
- (4) On page 2, line 30, strike "Division" and insert "Section";
- (5) On page 3, line 8, strike "A policy with guidelines" and insert "Any future policy and guidelines";
- (6) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Paige H. Johnston

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Margaret M. Sidman

GC-#1397367-v1-2020-582_TEU_Amend.docx